## **2019 RESOLUTION REFERENCE**

\*Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2019-01	01/08/19	AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTRATR TO SELL UNUSABLE, OBSELETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION
2019-02	01/08/19	AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTRATR TO SELL SPECIFIC UNUSABLE, OBSELETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION
2019-03	01/08/19	ESTBLSHNG THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PTWP RD DISTRICT
2019-04	01/08/19	SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORS OF THE TWP THE QUESTN OF A TWO AND NINE/TENTHS (2.9) MILL 5 YR ADDTNL RD TAX LEVY
2019-05	01/08/19	AUTHRZNG THE TWP TRUSTEES TO ENTR INTO A CONTRCT W/THE LC SHERIFF'S DEPT FOR ADDTNL POLICE PROTCTN, TOTL COST OF WHICH WILL NOT EXCD \$10,000.00
2019-06	02/12/19	HONRNG THE PERRY CENTER OF LC AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2019 BEACON AWARD"
2019-07	02/12/19	HONRNG CONWAY LAND TITLE AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2019 BUSINESS OF THE YEAR" AWARD
2019-08	02/12/19	AUTHRZNG ALL ACTIONS NECSSRY TO ACCPT NORTHEAST OH PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2019 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT(S)
2019-09	02/12/19	AUTHRZNG THE TRANSFR FRM FUND 01 (GENRL) TO FUND 04 (RD & BRIDGE FUND) AND FUND 26 (PERM IMPRVMNT FUND)
2019-10	02/26/19	HONRNG CAPTAIN MICHAEL J. KING ON THE OCCASN OF HIS RETIREMNT FRM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
2019-11	02/26/19	HONRNG JUDGE MICHAEL A. CICCONETTI ON THE OCCASN OF HIS RETIREMNT FRM THE PNSVL MUNI COURT
2019-12	03/26/19	PROCLAIMING THE MNTH OF APR AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TWP OF PERRY, LC, OH
2019-13	03/26/19	AUTHRZNG THE SALE OF PART OF PERM PARCEL#03A0140000250 ON BLACKMORE RD
2019-14	04/09/19	TO ENTR INTO A CNTRCT W/ CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR THE MNGMNT OF PTWP PARK

2019-15	04/09/19	RECOGNIZING KYLE ROWAN AS PHS STATE WRESTLING CHAMPION
2019-16	04/09/19	ENTR INTO A LEASE AGRMNT W/ FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTING AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
2019-17	04/23/19	HONRNG FF. CHARLES EISENHART II ON THE OCCASN OF HIS RETIREMNT FRM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
2019-18	05/14/19	TO REQST AN AMNDED CERTFCT OF ESTMTD RESOURCES FRM THE AUDTR OF LC, AMEND PERM APPRPRTNS AND TRANSFR FUNDS
2019-19	04/23/19	AUTHRZNG PARTICIPTN IN THE ODOT WINTER CONTRCT (19-20) FOR RD SALT
2019-20	05/14/19	TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CONTRL, OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN THE TWP AT 3895 CALL RD., PERRY, OH 44081
2019-21	05/14/19	AUTHRZNG THE TRUSTEES TO COMPLETE THE SALE OF PP #03-A-021-0-00-002-0 AND 03-A-021-0-00-004-0 TO THE JEDD IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE TERMS AND CONDTNS OF THE LAND INSTALLMNT CNTRCT
2019-22	06/11/19	HONRNG LT. DOUGLAS A. ROUGHT ON THE OCCASN OF HIS RETIREMNT FRM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
2019-23	06/11/19	RECOGNZNG LEAH KING AS PHS STATE TRACK CHAMPION
2019-24	06/11/19	TO DESIGNATE FIRST FEDERAL LAKEWOOD AS A DEPOSITORY FOR PTWP, LC., OH
2019-25	07/09/19	BY THE PTWP BD OF TRUSTEES, LC, OH, DECLARNG IT NECSSRY TO LEVY AN ADDTNL TAX OF A TWO AND NINE TENTHS (2.9) MILL RD TAX LEVY AND REQSTNG THE LC AUDTR TO CERTFY THE TOTL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE TWP AND THE DOLLAR AMT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENRATED BY THAT ADDTNL LEVY
2019-26	07/15/19*	ADPTNG THE PPSD BUDGET FOR FY 2020 FOR PTWP
2019-27	07/23/19	SUBMTTNG TO THE ELECTRS OF THE TWP THE QUESTN OF A TWO AND NINE/TENTHS (2.9) MILL 5-YR ADDTNL RD TAX LEVY
2019-28	08/13/19	AUTHRZNG THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CERTFY ASSESSED ST. LIGHTING TO THE CO. AUDTR FOR THE TAX YR 2019, SAME BEING COLLCTBL IN THE CALNDR YR. 2020

2019-29	08/13/19	OF INTENT FOR PTWP TO CONTRCT W/ KEITH FABER, AUDTR OF STATE, TO PROVD ACCTNG AND APYROLL SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE THROUGH THE UNIFORM ACCTNG NETOWRK (UAN)
2019-30	08/27/19	AUTHRZNG THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CERTFY LAWN MOWING CLEAN-UP COST TO PPTY OWNER
2019-31	09/10/19	ACCPTNG THE AMTS AND RATES AS DETERMND BY THE BUDGET COMMSN AND AUTHRZNG THE NECSSRY TAX LEVIES AND CERTFYNG THEM TO THE CO AUDTR
2019-32	09/10/19	HONRNG FF ROBT FITZGERALD ON THE OCCASN OF HIS RETIREMENT FRM THE PJFD
2019-33	10/22/19	HONRNG AL GRACE AS PAJRD'S SR CNTR "VOLUNTEER OF THE YR"
2019-34	11/12/19	DECLARING IT NECSSRY TO RENEW THE TAX LEVY OF 0.75 MILLS FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YRS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERRY TWP, LC, OH FOR LIBRARY PURPOSES AND REQSTNG THE LC AUDTR TO CERTFY THE TOTL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE TWP AND THE DOLLAR AMT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY RENWL OF THE LEVY
2019-35	11/12/19	TO REQST AN AMNDED CERTFCT OF ESTMATD RESOURCES FRM THE AUDTR OF LC AND AMEND PERM APPRPRTNS
2019-36	11/26/19	SUBMTTNG TO THE ELECTRS OF THE TWP THE QUESTN OF THE RENWL OF AN EXISTNG 0.75 MILL TAX LEVY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PERRY LIBRARY DISTRICT FOR THE PURPS OF CURRENT EXPNSES.
2019-37	11/26/19	RECOGNZNG THE SERVICE OF MATT FARRELL ON THE PERRY BD OF EDUC
2019-38	11/26/19	TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CONTRL, OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN THE TWP AT 2563 CIRCLE DR., PAINESVILLE, (PTWP) OH 44077
2019-39	12/10/19	REQSTNG THE LC AUDTR TO MAKE ADVNC PYMTS OF TAXES
2019-40	12/10/19	ACCPTNG THE AMTS AND RATES AS DETERMND BY THE BUDGET COMMSN AND AUTHRZNG THE NECSSRY TAX LEVIES AND CERTFYNG THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDTR
2019-41	12/24/19	TO APPRV AND ADPT AMNDED 2019 PERM APPRPRTNS IN THE TOTL AMT OF \$4,375,544.53 FOR EXPNSES AND APPRV AN ADVNC FOR REPYMNT FRM FUND 01 GENRL FUND TO FUND 04, RD & BRIDGE FUND.

2019-42	12/24/19	TO APPRV AND ADPT 2020 TEMP APPRPRTNS IN THE TOTL AMT OF \$1,308,175.00 FOR EXPNSES
2019-43	12/24/19	AUTHRZNG THE TWP TO PURCH AND USE "EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY AND FAITHFUL PERFRMNC OF DUTY POLICY" THROUGH OTARMA INSTEAD OF INDIVIDUAL SURETY BONDS.